
8.30 For the OrganistFernando Germani
Chorale No, 3 in A Minor

Franck
8.45 Oratorio Recital~by IsobelBaillie :

On Mighty Pens (‘‘The Crea-tion’) ; HaydnIf God Be For Us Handel
Rejoice Greatly O Daughter
of Zion (‘‘Messiah’’)

Handel
9. 1 From the Record Library
9.30 "The Valley of Decision"
9.43 Through the Years with
Dinah Shore
10. 0 An English Concert
10.30 Close down

yy LA 920 kc. 326m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session9.4 The Organ, Dance Band,
and Billy Thorburn
9.15 Two’s Company: Arthur
Askey .and Richard Murdoch
9.31 Vocals in the Modern
Manner :

9.46 Musical Interlude10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: DeannaDurbin (soprano)
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Lucky Dip
41.45 Topical Tunes
12. O -Lunch Music
2. 0 p.m. South American Way2.15 American Interlude:
"Crick-neck City," talk by
Mrs. Sophie McWilliams
2.30 Caretree Cavalcade3.0 Classical Music
Sonata No. 1 in C Weber
3.19 Italians in Algiers Over-ture Rossini
3.26 Spanish Dance No. 1 in
G Granados

3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 "Two Destinies’’
ug Children’s Session: ‘‘Pinoc-chio"
5. 0 Dance Music
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Simon the Coldheart’
6.30 LONDON NEWS

aS Station Announcements
7.15 "Hills of Home"
7.30 Evening Programme
The Noel Coward Programme
8. 0 "Miss Susie Slagles’"’
8.30 Say it With Music
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Report from N.Z. Bowling
Championships9.36 British Concert Hall
BBC Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Sir Malcolm Sargentwith Cyril Smith (soto pianist)Polonaise from Eugen One-
gin Tchaikovski
Variations on A Theme of
Paganini Rachmaninoff
Symphony No. 2 in B MinorBorodin

10.30 Close down

V/,
"DUNEDINal 780ke 384m!)

6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Orchestras Around the
World: Czech Philharmonic Or-

_ chestra
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.31 Musie While You Work
10. O ‘We Are the Ideal Makers":
Socrates, the Gadfly of Athens,
by W. H. Oliver
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Schumann
and his Music
41. 0 Plunket Shield’ Cricket:
Otago v. Wellington
11.30 Morning Star: Joan Cross
(soprano)

11.45 Fairey Aviation WorksBand
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Local Weather Condi-
tions| The Allen Roth Show
2.30 Music While You Work3.0 Salon Trios
3.15 Musical Comedy Gems
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR:
Bach Preludes and Fugues,
Nos. 37-40
Sonata in E Flat, KV.481

Mozart
4.30 Children’s Hour: NatureNight
5. 0 Voices in Harmony
5.15 Music of South America
5.30 On the Dance Floor6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements645 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local Announcements
7.15 Book Review: Alan Farrell
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Opera and its Times; The
Three Great Music Dramas of
Wagner8.0 colin

perney (piano)Etudes, Op. 25 Chopin
8. 8 Maggie Teyte (soprano)
Chanson D’Avril Bizet
Le Colibri Chausson

8.15 Flonsaley Quartet
Quartet in D Flat, Op. 15

Dohnanyi
8.40 Flsle Suddaby (soprano),Kathleen Ferrier (contralto),
Eric Greene (tenor), Bryan
Boyce (bass), William Parsons
(bass), Dr. Peasgood (organ),
and Dr. T. Lofthouse (harpsi-chord) with the Bach Choir and
Jacques Orchestra
Excerpts from the "St. Mat-
thew Passion" Bach

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Report from N.Z, Bowl-
ing Championships «|
9.36 Readings from Tennyson’s
"Tdviis of the King,’ arranged
by Mary Jolly
10. O Accent on Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

GV oboe S35.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 The Sweetwood Serenaders
5.15 Songs of the South Séas
5.30 Evening Serenade
6. 0 The Waltz Festival Orches-
tra with Thomas Hayward
(tenor)6.15 ""Kidnapped"
6.30 Concert Platform: Famous
Artists7.0 Popular Parade
7.30 Bandstand
8. 0 Phillip Green and his Or-
chestra
8.15 Recent Releases
8.30 "Lady in a Fog"

(BBC. Programme)
9. 0 Ivor Novello and his Music
(BBC Programme)

9.30 Peter Dawson Sings
9.45 Reginald Foort at theTheatre Organ
10. O Light Concert
10.30 Close down .

INVERCARGILLQi
@ seerne

7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
3. 3 "Mrs. Parkington"
9.15 The Ladies Entertain
9.30 Echoes of Hawali
9.45 Voices in Harmony
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music2.0 p.m. "Empress of Destiny"
; (New Feature)
2.15 Classical Hour
Quartet in B Flat Bliss
Sonata No. 2 for Violin and
Piano, Op. 31 Rubbra

3.0 Repeat Performance
3.30 Hospital Session
4.0 Comedy Corner
4.30 Children’s Hour: Favourite
Fairytales and Correspondence

— Club
5. 0 English Dance Orchestras
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Dad and Dave" .
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newrseel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.30 "Melba"
7.58 WILLIAM CLOTHIER(baritone)
(From the Studio)

8.32 Gracie Fields Programme
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Report from N.Z Bowling
Championships
9.36 "Paul Temple and Steve"

(Final Episode)
40. & Modern Pance Music
10.30 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid
in advance at any Money Order
Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and may
not be reprinted without permission.

Monday January 17LocalWeather Forecent from ZB’s:
7.32am, 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

AZB. soi300 m.
6. Oa.m. Sunrise Serenade (Phil
Shone
8. 0 istrict Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session /

9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Spectator /

10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
trey Marlowe
10.15 Beloved Rogue
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
'410.45 Crossroads of Life
411. 0 Light Music and Variety
11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jane)
12. 0 Luncheon Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
News from Organisations, Home
Economics, Life and Songs of
Stephen Foster
3.30 From Stage and Screen
3.45 Chorus, Gentlemen
. 0 Harry Horlick and his Or-chestra
15 South American Medley
"e~
Composed by Cole Porter

30
Songs from the South Seas
Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Your Music and Mine
6.30 When Dreams Come True7. Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: Haunted Hallway7.45 The Austral Singers
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth
Melvin)
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: Guns
Along the Yellow River (last
broadcast)9.30 Variety
10. 0 The Missing Millions10.30 Movie Musicale
11. 0 Jim Foley’s Make-Believe
Swing Club
12. 0 Close down

27B WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. O a.m. Breakfast Session
(Maurie Power)

= Morning Recipe Session9.30 The Sweetwood Serenad-
ers
9.45 Schubert Songs
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11, 0 Piano Time
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Bright Musical Fare: Sel-
wyn Toogood
1. 0 p.m. Mirthful MealtimeMusic
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
, 7B Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lioyd)News from Organisations, Home
Economics, The Life and Songs
of Stephen Foster
3.3 Irish Interlude
4. 0 Songs of the Sea
4.15 Organ Time4.30 Deanna Durbin
4.45 Geraldo and his Orchestra5. 0 Hula Time
6.30 Windjammer
5.45 Afloat with Henry Morgan
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Melody Time
6.30 Answer Please
6.45 Light Music7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Bluey and Curley (last
broadcast)
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty8.30 Armchair Melodies
8.45 That’s Wrong, You’re
Right
9. 0 Theatre of the Air: "The
Hanging Judge" (last broad-
cast)
9.45 Singing for Your Supper10. 0 The Pace that Kills
10.15 Selected from the Shelves
10.30 On the Sweeter Side
12. 0 Close down

CHRISTCRURCH
| 3ZB 1100 ke. 273 m.
6. 0 a.m.° Music for Early Morn-
ing
7. 0 Emphasis on Optimism
8. 0 Breakfast Club (HappiHill)
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Mid-Morning Melodies
9.45 Four Voices in Harmony
10. 0 The Strange House of Jeff-
rey Marlowe
10.15 The Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Music at Mid-day
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
2.0 Stepmother
2.15 Waltzes for Madame
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc.
Nab), News from Organisations,
Home Economics, The Life and
Sohkgs of Stephen Foster
3.30 Lily Pons, soprano
3.45 Grand Hotel Orchestra4.0 Songs of the Sea4.15 Four Hands and Two
Pianos
4.30 Light Variety
5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Windjammer
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Songs by Men
6.30 Three Generations
6.45 Four Best Sellers of 19487. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Bluey and Curley
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason
7.45 Limelight and Shadow
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Orchestre Raymonde
8.45 Do You Know?3. O° Theatre of the Air: The
Long Road Back (final episode)
10. 0 The Little Theatre
10.15 Tale of Hollywood
10.45 Spotlight on Bob Dyer
41. 0 Accent on Rhythm
12. 0 Close down

47B DUNEDIN
1040 ke. 288 m.

16. Oa.m. London News
7:2 Tempo with Toast
7.35 Morning Star9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
10. 0 The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe
10.15 A Man and his House
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
111. 0 Radio Juke Box
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. Op.m. Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories2.0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Maureen

|} McCormick), News from Organ-
isations, Home Economics, TheLife and Songs of Stephen Fos-ter
3.30 Rita Entertains3.45 The Voice of Emilio Livi4.15 Comedy-Land/4.30 From the Dance Bands

,5.30 Windjammer
5.45 Composer’s Corner: Cahnand Styne
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Sa the Story Goes
6.15 Carroll Gibbons: Pianist
and Bandleader
6.30 Songs My Father Taught
Me (Alan Eddy)
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Biuey and Curley
ne Adventures of Perry7.30
Mas
7.45
or
Limefight and Shadow

8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
18.15 Ralph and Betty
8.30 Famous Tenor and FilmStar: Lauritz Melchior
8.45 The Four Just Men9. 0 Theatre of the Air: Error
of Judgment (final broadcast)
|9.30 The Victor Salon Group
110. 0 Afloat with Henry Morgan
10.15 Hot Pipes with SidneyTorch
10.45 Cuban Melodies
411. 0 Star Variety Bill
11.30 Bob Zurke’s. Band
12. 0 Close down

ao PALMERSTON Nth.
940 ke. 319 m.

7. Oa.m, Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9. 0 Good Morning Request
Session
9.30 Troubadours of Song
9.45 Grand Symphony Orchers-tra
10. G0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME
Music on the Air
Two’s CompanySilks and Saddles
Daddy and Paddy
The Strange House of
ffrey Marlowe
The Fortunate WayfarerAdventures of Perry Mason
Miss Trent’s Children
Ralph and Betty
Serenade to a Lady
Shadow Dancing‘Theatre of the Air: The

"Young Idea (last broadcast)9.32 Something Old, Something
New
9.45 Crossroads of Life10. 0 Close down
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Trade names appearing in vom-mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.

In the 10.45 p.m. session
to-day, 3ZB turns the Radio
Spotlight on Bob Dyer, "the
last of the Hillbillies."

7 * *
The trials and tribulations of
the servants’ wing make
"Tradesmen's Entrance" a
highly entertaining feature. It
is broadcast from 2ZA_ every
Monday, Wednesday and Friday
mornings at 10 o'clock.

« * Soe
The last half-hour play in the
"Theatre of the Air" series will
be broadcast from the Commer-
cial Stations at 9 o'clock to-
night, and at the conclusion the
new programme will be an-
nounced. aal


